

MANDATORY FOOD INFORMATION FOR CONSUMERS¹

1. Name of Food:

21-85009 Werder Currywurst in a jar

2. Directory of ingredients (identical to packaging):

50% curry sausage (84% pork, drinking water, onions, table salt, spices, dextrose, Spice extracts,

vegetable fat (hydrogenated), seasoning, antioxidants (E300, E301), emulsifier (E471), flavor enhancer

(E621), preservative (E250), acidifier (E330), stabilizer (E450, E451), beech wood smoke)

50% curry sauce (water, tomato paste, sugar, spirit vinegar, modified corn starch, salt, curry,

Spices (with **MUSTARD SEED, SELLERY**), canola oil, caramel sugar syrup, thickener

3. Substances / ingredients that could cause allergies and intolerances:

-

4. Amount of ingredients mentioned in the description of product / highlighted by words or images:

-

5. Net quantity:

250g

¹ IAW Art. 9 of the European Regulation (EU) no. 1169/2011

6. Alcohol by volume (percentage):

-

7. Special instructions for storage and use (if necessary):

Storage temperature: max +23 °C

8. Directions for use (if necessary):

-

9. Name and address of food business:

Fleischerei & Partyservice Boes, D-28719 Bremen

10. Country or place of origin:

Germany

11. Nutritional declaration

Average nutritional values per 100g:

Calorific value	706kJ/168kcal
Fat	9,2g
thereof saturated fatty acids	3,6g
Carbohydrates	14,2g
thereof sugar	12,8g
Protein	7,3g
Salt	2,2g